

TO ALL JACKSON COUNTY ORGANIZATIONS

The Fair Queen Pageant will be a big event of the 2023, Jackson County Fair, July 25 to July 31, 2023. The Queen and her court will reign over all events during the fair, and will receive gifts at the pageant. The Queen will be sent to Indianapolis to represent Jackson County at the Indiana State Fair.

Your organization is cordially invited to sponsor a candidate in the Jackson County Fair Queencontest.

Each contestant must be 18 years of age, and cannot have reached their 22nd birthday on or before June 1, 2023 (January 2023 Indiana State Fair rules will govern).

Single and never been married, divorced or had a marriage annulled, or cannot have a child or be knowingly pregnant at the time of the Jackson County Fair Pageant. She must be a resident of Jackson County. Each contestant must be an active member of at least one worthwhile organization. January 2023 Indiana State Fair rules will govern.

The contestants are judged in three divisions: personal interview, professional wear, evening gown, and conversational skill. Poise, attitude, and grooming are evaluated as subpoints in personal interview division, this division carries the most weight in the final decision.

There will be three (3) meetings for contestants. Wednesday July 5, at 6:00pm at the Brownstown Presbyterian Church for tips on interviewing and modeling, as well as line up for rehearsal: for make-up and Fashion. Monday July 17, at 6:00pm at the fairgrounds for pictures to be taken for the newspaper and also rehearsal. Wednesday, July 19 at 6:00pm, at the fair grounds for final rehearsal. The Queen Pageant will be Sunday, July, 23, 2023 at 8:00pm at the Jackson County Fairgrounds (grandstand) Please see that your contestant gets this letter along with the official entry blank.

The pageant will be a pleasant and rewarding experience for all the girls participating and we urge you to give a girl the opportunity by sponsoring a candidate.

Sincerely,

Jeanette Hackman, Fayeann Hauer, & Mariah Eggersman, Pageant Directors

Jackson County Agricultural Fair and 4-H Exhibition

Brownstown, Indiana 47220

JACKSON COUNTY FAIR QUEEN PAGEANT OFFICIAL ENTRY FORM

NAME OF CONTESTANT		
PHONE NUMBER	EMAIL ADDRESS	
HOME ADDRESS	DATE OF BIRTH	
AGE	HEIGTH	
HAIR	EYES	
HOBBIES		
AMBITION		
SPONSORING ORGANIZATION		
I THE UNDERSIGNED DO HEREBY GIVE MY CONSENT FOR:		
(Insert candidate's name)		
TO COMPETE IN THE 2023, MISS JACKSON COUNTY FAIR QUEEN PAGEANT		
Mr. & Mrs. (Parents or Guardians)		

JACKSON COUNTY FAIR QUEEN PAGEANT JULY 23, 2023 @ 8:00PM LOCATION: GRANDSTAND

OFFICIAL RULES AND REGULATIONS

- 1. Each contestant must be at least 18 years of age. Each contestant cannot have reached their 22nd birthday on or before June 1, 2023. (Indiana State Fair Rules will govern).
- 2. Contestants cannot be married or ever have been married.
- 3. Contestants cannot have a child or be knowingly pregnant at the time of the Jackson County Fair.
- 4. Contestants must reside in Jackson County.
- 5. Each contestant who has won Miss Jackson County Fair Queen and competed at the State Fair finals cannot compete again.
- 6. Each contestant must be an active member of at least one worthwhile organization.
- 7. The contestants will be judged on basis of beauty, personality, their ability to converse and stage presence.
- 8. The Queen must be available for the county fair events to present ribbons and trophies for the public appearances at the Jackson County Fair.

EMAIL ENTRY FORM TO:

Jacksoncofairqueen@gmail.com

Due June 30, 2023 by (midnight)